FORM PTO	0.16104					
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Ź-1019A		04-03-	.2002		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
	TOFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS					PATENT
	2002 MAR 15 AM 10: 46			[]		
	FINANCE SECTION	\1 РА ⁻	TENITO ONL	0 <u>472</u> V		
TO: The Com	imissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Pl	ease record the a	attached ori	iginal docun	nent(s) or copy(jes).
	7-15-02	Cor	iveyance Typ	Эе		
New Possiber	_	•	Assignment	Sec	curity Agree	ment
Docume			License	Cha	ange of Nam	e
Correcti Reel #	on of PTO Error Frame #		Merger	Oth	·	
Corrective Reel #	ve Document Frame #			e ONLY by U.S	Vernment S. Government	Agencies)
Conveying				partmental I		Secret File
	_	~	Mark if additional	names of con	veying parties	s attached Execution DateMonth Day Year
J	Hanan Z. Moller					02 01 02
Name (line 2)						
Second Party Name (line 1)	David P. Sonnier					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)			-			01 31 02
Pocoivina D	lowby					
Receiving P			Ma	rk if addition	al names of re	ceiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	Agere Systems Guardian Corp.			¥		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)						receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	14645 N.W. 77th Avenue, Suite	105				of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 2)						(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Miami Lakes	FL			33014	
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and Add		State/Country		Zip Coc	
Name [oprosontative Name and Add		Enter for	the first Rec	eiving Party o	nly.
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)			VIII			
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)			- 44			
		2055	ICE USE CANA			
\	0000025 501790 10037165 } FOR	K OFF	FICE USE ONLY			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

)1

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, IPCA 和图1

FORM Expires 06/3 OMB 0651-0		19B
	_	

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

OMB 0651-0027 PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (321) 674-1778		
Name John L. DeAngelis, Jr., Esquire		
Address (line 1) Holland & Knight LLP		
Address (line 2) 1499 S. Harbor City Blvd., Suite 201		
Address (line 3) Melbourne, FL 32901		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.		
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).		
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)		
10/037,165		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Month Day	Year	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT		
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT		
has not been assigned.		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1		
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \$40.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 50-1790		
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes V No		
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any		
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized,	as	
indicated herein.		
John L. DeAngelis, Jr.	00%	
John L. DeAngelis, Jr. Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
isumo or recison digining		

PATENT

REEL: 012734 FRAME: 0496

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office

	PATENTS ONLY	PAIENI
Conveying Pa	I Mark it auditional names of conveying parties attached	
Enter additional C	Conveying Parties	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	hristopher Koob	02 04 02
Name (line 2)		
L		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Par		s attached
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
Address (line 2)		must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Addiess (iiiez)		Assignment,
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Cod	e
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
		be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip C	ode
Application N	umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa	me property).
	tent Application Number(s) Patent Numb	·

PATENT

REEL: 012734 FRAME: 0497

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Hanan Z. Moller, of Austin, in the County of Travis and State of Texas, David P. Sonnier, of Austin, in the County of Travis and State of Texas, and Christopher Koob, of Pflugerville, in the County of Travis and State of Texas, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Agere Systems Guardian Corp., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at Suite 105, 14645 N.W. 77th Avenue, Miami Lakes, FL 33014, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SWITCHING BETWEEN ACTIVE AND STANDBY SWITCH FABRICS WITH NO LOSS OF DATA described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Agere Systems Guardian Corp. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Agere Systems Guardian Corp. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Agere Systems Guardian Corp. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Agere Systems Guardian Corp. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Agere Systems Guardian Corp. may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Agere Systems Guardian Corp. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be

PATENT REEL: 012734 FRAME: 0498

	Christophi E. Pear
Date: 2.4.02	Christopher Koob
United States of America)
State of Texas) ss.:
County of Travis)
executed the foregoing instrumen	ຂອງລະ , 2002, before me personally known to be the individual described in and who t, and acknowledged execution of the same.
Not	ERESA D. COLLINS ary Public, State of Totas Ay Commission Expres Warch 21, 2005 Mary Public

Agere Systems Guardian Corp. Suite 105 14645 N.W. 77th Avenue Miami Lakes, Florida 33014

RECORDED: 03/15/2002

PATENT REEL: 012734 FRAME: 0499